Power SupplyInternet http://www.kikusui.co.jp/
Compact & Light Weight
DC Power Supplies
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
PAK-A Series
0 to 60V DC, 0 to 160A, 14 models
Variable Switching Regulated  Type
Expanded as System of Programmable Power Supply

Fig.-14 shows the waveform of a rush
current when the power switch is turned
on at an input line voltage of 132 V.  The
current is limited to approximately 15 A
peak (standard value: 33 A).  The rush
current prevention circuit is always
activating when the power switch is
turned on even when the on/off frequency
of the power switch is very high allowing
usage on a desk.
[Fig.-14]  Waveform of Rush Current
■  Efficiency
Fig.-15 shows changes in the efficiency
when the output current is increased
from 2 A to 10 A with the output voltage
of the PAK35-10A fixed at 35 V.  A total
■ Rising and falling edge of the output
waveforms
Since the rising and falling edge of the
output waveforms are very smooth (Fig.-

9
Specifications
Front-side Output Terminals:
No auxiliary output terminal on the front panel of model PAK6-60A/
6-120A/6-160A, PAK10-35A/10-70A/10-100A, PAK20-36A/20-50A.
Input Voltage: Single-phase AC 85 to 132V, 47 to 63 Hz (Single-
phase) / AC 170 to 250V, 47 to 63 Hz: Factory Option)
Power Modifications:
The input voltage to the PAK-A Series can be either a range of 85V
to 132V or 170V to 250V. Specify the voltage range required when
ordering.
The range can only be switched at factory. Please consult us for
further details.
Output Constant Voltage Constant Current Other
V A mV rms 0.05%+mV 0.1%+mV ms ms mA rms 0.2%+mA 0.2%+mA *3 Ap-p(MAX) Type kg
PAK6-60A 0 to 60 10 5 5 1 50/150 120 5 5 (1) 33 I 3.5
PAK6-120A 0 to 6 0 to 120 10 5 5 2 150/150 260 10 10 (2) 60 II 6
PAK6-160A 0 to 160 15 5 5 2 150/150 340 15 15 (3) 90 III 8.5
PAK10-35A 0 to 35 10 5 5 1 50/150 70 5 5 (1) 33 I 3.5
PAK10-70A 0 to 10 0 to 70 10 5 5 2 150/150 160 10 10 (2) 60 II 6
PAK10-100A 0 to 100 15 5 5 2 150/150 220 15 15 (3) 90 III 8.5
PAK20-18A 0 to 18 10 5 5 1 50/150 40 5 5 (1) 33 I 3.5
PAK20-50A 0 to 50 15 5 5 2 150/150 120 15 15 (3) 90 III 8.5
PAK35-10A 0 to 10 10 5 5 1 50/150 20 5 5 (1) 33 I 3.5
PAK35-20A 0 to 35 0 to 20 10 5 5 2 150/150 60 10 10 (2) 60 II 6
PAK35-30A 0 to 30 15 5 5 2 150/150 80 15 15 (3) 90 III 8.5
PAK60-6A 0 to 6 10 5 5 1 50/150 12 5 5 (1) 33 I 3.5
PAK60-12A 0 to 60 0 to 12 15 5 5 2 150/150 44 10 10 (2) 60 II 6
PAK60-18A 0 to 18 20 5 5 2 150/150 56 15 15 (3) 90 III 8.5
Model Transient
Response*1Ripple
Line
Regulation